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The persona! information collected through this form is for n. This collection is authorized by section 33(c) of the Freedom of Information and
Protection of Privacy Act. For questions about the collection of pe ation, contact

TROY MICHAEL WASON FOR COUNCIL
Business Title/Organization Business Phone Number

MEDICINE HAT AB
Address City or Town Province Postal Code

LOCAL JURISDICTION: MEDICINE HAT

Calendar year of disdosure: 2025

Full Name of Candidate: TROY MICHAEL WASON

Candidate’s Mailing Address:

MEDICINE HAT
, Alberta

Postal Code:

This form, including any contributor information from line 2, is a public document

Campaign Revenue for Calendar Year

CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS:

1. Total amount of contributions of $50.00 or less

2. Total amount of all contributions of $50.01 and greater, together with the contributor’s name
and address (attach listing and amount)

NOTE: For lines 1 and 2, indude all money and valued personal property, real property or service contributions.

3. Deduct total amount of contributions returned

4. NET CONTRIBUTIONS (line 1 +2-3)

OTHER SOURCES:

5. Total amount contributed out of candidate’s own funds

6. Total net amount received from fund-raising functions

7. Transfer of any surplus or deficit from a candidate’s previous election campaign

8. Total amount of other revenue

9. TOTAL OTHER SOURCES (add lines 5, 6, 7 and 8)

TOTAL REVENUE

10. Total campaign revenue for calendar year (add lines 4 and 9)

Campaign Expenditures for Calendar Year

11. Total paid campaign expenses

12. Total unpaid campaign expenses

13. Total campaign expenses (add lines 11 and 12)

The candidate must attach an itemized expense report to this form.

Campaign Surplus (Deficit) for Calendar Year (deduct line 13 from line 10)

$11,125.00

$0.00

$11,435.00

$109.96

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$109.96

$11,544.96

$11,180.04

$0.00

$11,180.04

$364.92

A candidate who has incurred campaign expenses or received contributions of $50 000 or more must attach a review
engagement statement to this form.

mVOTE
2 0 2 5 &m,H

Form 26 Campaign Disclosure
Statement and Financial Statement

Local Authorities Election Act
(Sections 147.3, 147.4)

,PROVJNCE OF ALBERTA

$310.00

MSD0002 Rev. 2025-02 Page 1 of 2



ATESTAT1ON OF CANDIDATE
I certify that to the best of my knowledge this document and all attachments accurately reflect the information required under section
147.4 of the Local Authorities Election Act.

11/28/2025

Date yyyy-mm-dd Signature of Candidate

Forward the signed original of this document to the address of the local jurisdiction in which the candidate was nominated for election.

IT IS AN OFFENCE TO FILE A FALSE STATEMENT
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October 14, 2025

October 14, 2025
October 14, 2025
October 14, 2025

October 16, 2025

October 17, 2025

October 17, 2025
October 17, 2025
October 18, 2025
October 19, 2025
October 19, 2025
October 19, 2025
October 20, 2025
October 20, 2025
October 20, 2025
November 6, 2025

In Kind

Steven Kwasny

Gary Jacques

Zambonii Carpet Cleaning Inc.

Richard Olson
Daniel MacLennan

Jonathan Moser

Neil Campbell

Bridget Pastoor

Brian Heidecker
Timothy Boston
Theoren Weigel

Jordan Lien
Anila Umar

Kerry PahI
Blake Pedersen
Ron Ghitter

Calgary
Calgary
Calgary
Calgary

St Albert
Calgary

Calgary

Lethbridge
Edmonton
Edmonton
Medicine Hat
Medicine Hat
Calgary
Medicine Hat

Edmonton
Calgary

AB eTransfer
AB eTransfer
AB eTransfer

AB eTransfer

AB eTransfer

AB eTransfer

AB eTransfer

AB eTransfer
AB eTransfer
AB eTransfer
AB eTransfer
AB eTransfer
AB eTransfer

AB eTransfer
AB eTransfer
AB Cheque

Troy Wason
Troy Wason
Troy Wason
Troy Wason
Troy Wason

$50.00
$14.99
$14.99
$14.99
$14.99

Medicine Hat
Medicine Hat
Medicine Hat
Medicine Hat

Medicine Hat

AB
AS
AB
AS

AB

eTransfer
Account
Account
Account
Account

Total Donations

Expenses

July 2, 2025
July 7, 2025
July 17, 2025
August 1, 2025
August 7, 2025
August 8, 2025
August 31, 2025
August31, 2025
September 2, 2025

September 2, 2025
September 2, 2025
September 8, 2025
September 29, 2025
September 8, 2025
September 22, 2025
September 23, 2025
October 1, 2025

Armadillo Studios Inc.

Boylan Imaging
LinkedPhone
Boyce Consulting
Armadillo Studios Inc.

WCD
Boylan Imaging

LinkedPhorie
WCD
Boylan Imaging
Medicine Hat News

Pattison Media Ltd.

$11,544.96

Account
Account
Account
Account
Candidate
In Kind
Account
Account
Account

Account
Candidate
In Kind
Account
Candidate
Candidate
Candidate
Account

PAID
PAID
PAID
PAID
PAID
PAID
PAID

PAID
PAID
PAID
PAID
PAID
PAID
PAID
PAID
PAID
PAID

$100.00
$500.00
$100.00

$50.00
$50.00

$150.00

$50.00

$50.00
$200.00
$250.00
$100.00
$100.00

$50.00
$250.00
$200.00
$250.00

July 6, 2025
August 8, 2025
September 8, 2025
October 8, 2025
November 9, 2025

$6.00 Bank Fee

$728.44 1/2 Website Design

$0.01 Overdraft Fee

$6.00 Bank Fee
$103.95 Business Card Printing

$14.99 VOIP

$300.00 CRM

$728.44 1/2 Website Design

$6.00 Bank Fee

$1,023.75 Logo / Business Card Design

$1,396.50 Signs w/ Lawn Stake (200)

$14.99 VOIP

$787.50 Lawnsign / Door Hanger Design

$1,218.00 Door Hangers (10,000)
$1,806.00 Newspaper Ads

$1,638.00 Radio Broadcast

$6.00 Bank Fee

TROY

TROY

TROY
LISA
LISA



Reimbursement to Candidate

$364.92

November 6, 2025

November 7, 2025

November 8, 2025

November 9, 2025

Transfered to Candidate

Transfer to Candidate

Transfer to Candidate

Transfer to Candidate

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$1,021.49

October 1, 2025 $0.45 Bank Fee Account PAID
October 8, 2025 LinkedPhone $14.99 VOIP In Kind PAID
October 10, 2025 Boylan Imaging $387.45 Door Hangers (1,900) Candidate PAID
October 20, 2025 Cypress Club Preservation Societ $471.59 Volunteer Appreciation Event Candidate PAID
October31, 2025 The City of Medicine Hat $500.00 Late Filing Fee Account PAID
November 3, 2025 $6.00 Bank Fee Account PAID
November 9, 2025 LinkedPhone $14.99 VOIP In Kind PAID

Total Expenses $11,180.04

Net Funds Available

NOTE:

TROY
TROY

$7,021.49




