



# Form 26 Campaign Disclosure Statement and Financial Statement

Local Authorities Election Act  
(Sections 147.3, 147.4)

The personal information collected through this form is for administrative purposes only. This collection is authorized by section 33(c) of the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act. For questions about the collection of personal information, contact

## TROY MICHAEL WASON FOR COUNCIL

Business Title/Organization	Business Phone Number
MEDICINE HAT	AB
Address	City or Town Province Postal Code
LOCAL JURISDICTION: MEDICINE HAT, PROVINCE OF ALBERTA	
Calendar year of disclosure: 2025	
Full Name of Candidate: TROY MICHAEL WASON	
Candidate's Mailing Address:	
MEDICINE HAT, Alberta	
Postal Code: _____	

This form, including any contributor information from line 2, is a public document.

### Campaign Revenue for Calendar Year

#### CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS:

1. Total amount of contributions of \$50.00 or less	\$310.00
2. Total amount of all contributions of \$50.01 and greater, together with the contributor's name and address (attach listing and amount)	\$11,125.00

NOTE: For lines 1 and 2, include all money and valued personal property, real property or service contributions.

3. Deduct total amount of contributions returned	\$0.00
4. NET CONTRIBUTIONS (line 1 + 2 - 3)	\$11,435.00

#### OTHER SOURCES:

5. Total amount contributed out of candidate's own funds	\$109.96
6. Total net amount received from fund-raising functions	\$0.00
7. Transfer of any surplus or deficit from a candidate's previous election campaign	\$0.00
8. Total amount of other revenue	\$0.00
9. TOTAL OTHER SOURCES (add lines 5, 6, 7 and 8)	\$109.96

#### TOTAL REVENUE

10. Total campaign revenue for calendar year (add lines 4 and 9)	\$11,544.96
--	-------------

### Campaign Expenditures for Calendar Year

11. Total paid campaign expenses	\$11,180.04
12. Total unpaid campaign expenses	\$0.00
13. Total campaign expenses (add lines 11 and 12)	\$11,180.04

The candidate must attach an itemized expense report to this form.

Campaign Surplus (Deficit) for Calendar Year (deduct line 13 from line 10)	\$364.92
--	----------

A candidate who has incurred campaign expenses or received contributions of \$50 000 or more must attach a review engagement statement to this form.

**ATTESTATION OF CANDIDATE**

I certify that to the best of my knowledge this document and all attachments accurately reflect the information required under section 147.4 of the *Local Authorities Election Act*.

11/28/2025

---

Date yyyy-mm-dd

Signature of Candidate

Forward the signed original of this document to the address of the local jurisdiction in which the candidate was nominated for election.

**IT IS AN OFFENCE TO FILE A FALSE STATEMENT**

**Wason Campaign Financing Spreadsheet**

**Donations**

**In Cash**

<b>Date</b>	<b>Name</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Address</b>	<b>City</b>	<b>Province</b>	<b>Postal</b>	<b>Note</b>
July 6, 2025	Alfred Elder	\$1,000.00		Medicine Hat	AB		eTransfer
July 10, 2025	1799600 Alberta Ltd.	\$500.00		Medicine Hat	AB		eTransfer
August 5, 2025	Terence Hogan	\$500.00		Edmonton	AB		eTransfer
August 15, 2025	Towerview Ranch Ltd.	\$500.00		Medicine Hat	AB		eTransfer
August 21, 2025	Kenneth Doll	\$100.00		Calgary	AB		eTransfer
August 21, 2025	Janet M Brown	\$250.00		Calgary	AB		eTransfer
August 22, 2025	Patrick Rea	\$250.00		Calgary	AB		eTransfer
August 25, 2025	Garth Jacques	\$250.00		Calgary	AB		eTransfer
August 26, 2025	Thomas Muir	\$250.00		Calgary	AB		eTransfer
August 28, 2025	Cheryl Ryder	\$200.00		Edmonton	AB		eTransfer
September 1, 2025	Bruce Thorpe	\$200.00		Calgary	AB		eTransfer
September 1, 2025	Craig Watt / Lauren Andre	\$150.00		Calgary	AB		eTransfer
September 2, 2025	Kelley Charlebois	\$100.00		Calgary	AB		eTransfer
September 2, 2025	Zambonii Carpet Cleaning Inc.	\$200.00		Calgary	AB		eTransfer
September 2, 2025	Gary Jacques	\$250.00		Calgary	AB		eTransfer
September 5, 2025	Bridget Mearns	\$100.00		Lethbridge	AB		eTransfer
September 5, 2025	Joan Andre	\$200.00		Calgary	AB		eTransfer
September 7, 2025	Carole Perkins	\$250.00		Calgary	AB		eTransfer
September 9, 2025	Howard Jacques	\$30.00		Calgary	AB		eTransfer
September 15, 2025	Bruce Shepard	\$100.00		Medicine Hat	AB		Cheque
September 16, 2025	Jeanette Nicholls	\$200.00		Calgary	AB		Cheque
September 20, 2025	Victoria Morgan	\$250.00		Calgary	AB		eTransfer
September 20, 2025	Phil Jajarmi	\$125.00		Calgary	AB		eTransfer
September 20, 2025	Donal O'Beirne	\$150.00		Edmonton	AB		eTransfer
September 20, 2025	Richard Starke	\$250.00		Lloydminster	AB		eTransfer
September 21, 2025	Tim Wade	\$100.00		Calgary	AB		eTransfer
September 21, 2025	Randy Dawson	\$250.00		Calgary	AB		eTransfer
September 22, 2025	Les Siemieniuk	\$200.00		Calgary	AB		eTransfer
September 22, 2025	Megan Stiles	\$100.00		Calgary	AB		eTransfer
September 22, 2025	Les Stelmach	\$100.00		Calgary	AB		eTransfer
September 22, 2025	Karen Bartsch	\$100.00		Brooks	AB		eTransfer
September 23, 2025	James Dinning	\$100.00		Calgary	AB		eTransfer
September 23, 2025	Malcolm Sissons	\$100.00		Medicine Hat	AB		eTransfer
September 23, 2025	James Horsman	\$200.00		Medicine Hat	AB		Cash
September 23, 2025	Nicola Crawley	\$500.00		Calgary	AB		eTransfer
September 24, 2025	Darryl Raymaker	\$500.00		Calgary	AB		eTransfer
September 28, 2025	Jason Hatcher	\$250.00		Calgary	AB		eTransfer
September 30, 2025	Susan Elliott	\$100.00		Calgary	AB		eTransfer
October 14, 2025	Howard Jacques	\$30.00		Calgary	AB		eTransfer

October 14, 2025	Steven Kwasny	\$100.00	Calgary	AB	eTransfer
October 14, 2025	Gary Jacques	\$500.00	Calgary	AB	eTransfer
October 14, 2025	Zambonii Carpet Cleaning Inc.	\$100.00	Calgary	AB	eTransfer
October 14, 2025	Richard Olson	\$50.00	Calgary	AB	eTransfer
October 16, 2025	Daniel MacLennan	\$50.00	St Albert	AB	eTransfer
October 17, 2025	Jonathan Moser	\$150.00	Calgary	AB	eTransfer
October 17, 2025	Neil Campbell	\$50.00	Calgary	AB	eTransfer
October 17, 2025	Bridget Pastoor	\$50.00	Lethbridge	AB	eTransfer
October 18, 2025	Brian Heidecker	\$200.00	Edmonton	AB	eTransfer
October 19, 2025	Timothy Boston	\$250.00	Edmonton	AB	eTransfer
October 19, 2025	Theoren Weigel	\$100.00	Medicine Hat	AB	eTransfer
October 19, 2025	Jordan Lien	\$100.00	Medicine Hat	AB	eTransfer
October 20, 2025	Anila Umar	\$50.00	Calgary	AB	eTransfer
October 20, 2025	Kerry Pahl	\$250.00	Medicine Hat	AB	eTransfer
October 20, 2025	Blake Pedersen	\$200.00	Edmonton	AB	eTransfer
November 6, 2025	Ron Ghitter	\$250.00	Calgary	AB	Cheque

**In Kind**

July 6, 2025	Troy Wason	\$50.00	Medicine Hat	AB	eTransfer
August 8, 2025	Troy Wason	\$14.99	Medicine Hat	AB	Account
September 8, 2025	Troy Wason	\$14.99	Medicine Hat	AB	Account
October 8, 2025	Troy Wason	\$14.99	Medicine Hat	AB	Account
November 9, 2025	Troy Wason	\$14.99	Medicine Hat	AB	Account

**Total Donations**

**\$11,544.96**

**Expenses**

July 2, 2025		\$6.00 Bank Fee	Account	PAID	
July 7, 2025	Armadillo Studios Inc.	\$728.44 1/2 Website Design	Account	PAID	
July 17, 2025		\$0.01 Overdraft Fee	Account	PAID	
August 1, 2025		\$6.00 Bank Fee	Account	PAID	
August 7, 2025	Boylan Imaging	\$103.95 Business Card Printing	Candidate	PAID	TROY
August 8, 2025	LinkedPhone	\$14.99 VOIP	In Kind	PAID	
August 31, 2025	Boyce Consulting	\$300.00 CRM	Account	PAID	
August 31, 2025	Armadillo Studios Inc.	\$728.44 1/2 Website Design	Account	PAID	
September 2, 2025		\$6.00 Bank Fee	Account	PAID	
September 2, 2025	WCD	\$1,023.75 Logo / Business Card Design	Account	PAID	
September 2, 2025	Boylan Imaging	\$1,396.50 Signs w/ Lawn Stake (200)	Candidate	PAID	TROY
September 8, 2025	LinkedPhone	\$14.99 VOIP	In Kind	PAID	
September 29, 2025	WCD	\$787.50 Lawnsign / Door Hanger Design	Account	PAID	
September 8, 2025	Boylan Imaging	\$1,218.00 Door Hangers (10,000)	Candidate	PAID	TROY
September 22, 2025	Medicine Hat News	\$1,806.00 Newspaper Ads	Candidate	PAID	LISA
September 23, 2025	Pattison Media Ltd.	\$1,638.00 Radio Broadcast	Candidate	PAID	LISA
October 1, 2025		\$6.00 Bank Fee	Account	PAID	

October 1, 2025		\$0.45 Bank Fee	Account	PAID	
October 8, 2025	LinkedPhone	\$14.99 VOIP	In Kind	PAID	
October 10, 2025	Boylan Imaging	\$387.45 Door Hangers (1,900)	Candidate	PAID	TROY
October 20, 2025	Cypress Club Preservation Societ	\$471.59 Volunteer Appreciation Event	Candidate	PAID	TROY
October 31, 2025	The City of Medicine Hat	\$500.00 Late Filing Fee	Account	PAID	
November 3, 2025		\$6.00 Bank Fee	Account	PAID	
November 9, 2025	LinkedPhone	\$14.99 VOIP	In Kind	PAID	

**Total Expenses** \$11,180.04

**Net Funds Available** \$364.92

NOTE:	Reimbursement to Candidate	\$7,021.49
November 6, 2025	Transferred to Candidate	\$2,000.00
November 7, 2025	Transfer to Candidate	\$2,000.00
November 8, 2025	Transfer to Candidate	\$2,000.00
November 9, 2025	Transfer to Candidate	\$1,021.49